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Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect
of your Banaur Limestone Mine in Sirmour District of Himachal Pradesh.

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 were

found violated in your above mine during the inspection made by Shri S. Saklani, Assistant Mining Geologist
on 04.01.2014 and communicated to you vide this office registered A/D letter of even number dated 21.03,2014
giving you a period of 45 (forty five) days for rectification. Subsequently the mine was inspected by Shri A.K.
Vig, Assistant Mining Geologist on 14.04.2014 and similar violations were observed. e

Rule No.

Nature of violation observed in detail

13 (i):

T

45(1) (a):

(i) The mining plan for this mine was approved on 22.12.2011. Therefore proposals
incorporated in the mining plan for the second year were examined. It was proposed that
mining shall be carried out for excavation of limestone from benches at 1444, 1426 and 1420
mRL in eastern block and bench at 1258 and 1252 in western block. During the inspection it
was observed that mining operations were carried out in eastern block by formation of single
bench whereas in western block mining were being carried out by formation of two benches
only.

(i1) It was proposed in the mining plan that 50 saplings shall be planted in the 7.5m lease
boundary in eastern and western block but no such saplings were observed.

(iii) It was proposed that dump yard shall be created for the western block on northern side of
the lease but no such dump vard has been observed.

Monthly returns of the mine have not been submitted to this office for the month of June,
October and November 201 3.
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However, it has been found that neither you have responded to the violation letter nor rectified
the violation of Rules 13(1) and 45(1)(a) of MCDR 1988.

In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988 and suspension of mining operation under rule 13(2)
of MCDR 1988

You are therefore directed to show cause within 30 days from the date of issue of this letter as to
why your mining operation should not be suspended under Rule 13(2) of MCDR 1988.
Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.
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